
LEHAUNSTOW
N ROAD

L
E

H
A

U
N

S
T

O
W

N
 R

O
A

D

CARRICKMINES RIVER

DRUIDS GLEN 

WOODLAND

START OF 

GREENWAY

PROPOSED EARTHWORK 

EMBANKMENT TO 

LEHAUNSTOWN ROAD

IMPROVEMENT TO 

LEHAUNSTOWN ROAD TO 

CONNECT THE GREENWAY 

WITH DRUIDS GLEN

LEHAUNSTOWN BRIDGE

PROPOSED 3m  GREENWAY

(CARRICKMINES RIVER VALLEY)

PROPOSED STEPS

CARRICKMINES RIVER
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 

TIMBER WALKWAY

APPROXIMATE LOCATION 

OF TIMBER WALKWAY PROPOSED 1.2M GRAVEL 

FOOTWAY ON GEOGRID

(DRUIDS GLEN)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 

TIMBER WALKWAY

DRUIDS GLEN RESIDENTIAL 

PLANNING APPLICATION 

DZ18A_0208 

.\15-IM A GE S\cau tion w alkers.J PG

.\15-IM A GE S\cau tion w alkers.J PG

ACCESS TO DRUIDS GLEN 

WALKING ROUTE VIA 

LEHAUNSTOWN ROAD

PROPOSED SEATING

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

PROPOSED ENTRANCE TO 

DRUIDS GLEN TO BE 

PROVIDED BY BREAKING 

THROUGH EXISTING WALL

PROPOSED POST AND RAIL 

FENCE WITH WELD MESH 

INFILL PANELS

PROPOSED POST AND 

RAIL FENCE WITH WELD 

MESH INFILL PANELS

PROPOSED POST AND 

RAIL FENCE WITH WELD 

MESH INFILL PANELS

0981

0962

0968

1039

1027

1024
1029

1030

0971

0970

0990

1041

1002

0989

1045

0979

102609760967

1017

0974

1033

1028

0988

0991

1047

1022

0980

0978

1012

0972

0992

0969

1038

1021

10130973

1016

0987

0998

1042 1043

1023

0963

1011

1032

1018
0994

0966

0982

0984

1040

1000

0983

1025

0964

1031

0993

1020

0961

0999

1046

1037

1015

Tree No.2

0965

0985

0975

1010

1036

1014
0977

1019

Tree No.1

0986

1009

1035
1034

0995

0996

0997

1001

1007 1008

1005

1006

1004
1003

Hedge No.1

Hedge No.1

Scrub Area 1

Scrub

Cherry laurel

Hedge No.1

Druid's Glen Woodland

Druid's Glen Woodland

Scrub Area 1

Scrub Area 1

In areas where there are high embankments,

1044

Scrub Area

Scrub Area

Scrub Area

LUAS

WEDGE TOMB

GIANT'S TOMB

BRENNANSTOWN 

LUAS STATION

DRUIDS GLEN 

WOODLAND

DRUIDS GLEN 

WOODLAND

PROPOSED 1.2M GRAVEL 

FOOTWAY ON GEOGRID

(DRUIDS GLEN)

PROPOSED VIEWING AREA

PROPOSED 1.2m GRAVEL 

FOOTWAY ON GEOGRID

(DRUIDS GLEN)

PROPOSED SEATING AREA

WITH BENCH AND GRAVEL

SURFACING

PEDESTRIAN 

UNDERPASS

CARRICKMINES RIVER

UPGRADED 

LUAS 

UNDERPASS

PROPOSED POST AND RAIL 

FENCE WITH WELD MESH 

INFILL PANELS

PROPOSED POST AND RAIL 

FENCE WITH WELD MESH 

INFILL PANELS

PROPOSED POST AND RAIL 

FENCE WITH WELD MESH 

INFILL PANELS

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 

TIMBER WALKWAY

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 

ACCESS POINT WITH PAVING BAND 

AND WAYFINDING SIGNAGE

BURIAL

GROUND

PROPOSED POST AND RAIL 

FENCE WITH WELD MESH 

INFILL PANELS

PROPOSED POST AND RAIL 

FENCE WITH WELD MESH 

INFILL PANELS

CARRICKMINES RIVER

0808

0831

0962

0814
0820

0920

0841

0833

0925

0853

0952

0919

0937

0821
0836

0878

0846

0825

0862

0844

0945

0959

0850

0938

0899

0950

0858

0811

0888

0918

0926

0897

0849

0936

0934
0924

0908

0916

0909

0810

0848

0921

0902

0805

0901

0824

0880

0940

0951

0847

0822

0904

0957

0812

0859

0912 0914

0842

0827

0830

0865

0875

0941

0845

0813

0876

0942

0960

0928

0804

08630828

0837

0870

0935

0923

0933

0860

0877

0802

0806

0838

0872

0947

0956

0884

0898

0856

0900

0801

0905

0883

0815

0819

0868

0866

08520816

0961

0843

0871

0906

0826

0857

0840

0896

0953

0881

0851

0867

0832

0911

0818

0823
0864

0854

0943

0913

0910

0930

0835

0922

0879

0817

0874

0809

0958

0946

0915

0907

0803

0861

0882

0939

0903

0807

0949

0834

0829 0869

0889

0944

0932

0873

0954

0927
0931

0917

0839

0929

0948

0894

0855

0885 0886

0887

0890

0892

0891

0893

0895

0955

Cherry laurel

Cherry laurel

Cherry laurel

Cherry laurel
Cherry laurel

Cherry laurel

Druid's Glen Woodland

Druid's Glen Woodland

Druid's Glen Woodland

Druid's Glen Woodland

Druid's Glen Woodland

Tree Protection fencing to tie into wall. In areas where there are high embankments,

no fencing will be required.

In areas where there are high embankments,

no fencing will be required.

Surfacing in this area to be brought above existing levels

using a No-Dig method avoiding causing soil and root 

damage to the surrounding trees.

Layout of this area to be finalized on site at installation

stage.

In areas where there are high embankments,

no fencing will be required.

ARBORIST ASSOCIATES LTD.
94 BALLYBAWN COTTAGES, ENNISKERRY, CO. WICKLOW

TEL: 01-2742011 / 087-2629589

TITLE : 

DATE: 

Site : 

Part 1

Part 2

Tree Vegetation being retained

Trees Vegetation being removed.

Schedule of events

Works Schedule

Site Meeting Prior to any works commencing.

Tree Works Felling & 

Pruning

Prior to any construction works commencing.

Tree Protection After tree removal and pruning is complete and prior to 

any construction works commencing The erection and 

removal of the protective fencing is to be scheduled in 

accordance with the phasing of the construction works.

Site Monitoring Ongoing throughout the construction works.

Removal of Tree P rotection Once all the main construction works are completed and 

in order to incorporate the area into the finished 

development.

Tree Review and Certification Once all works are complete.

Tree

Work

Exclusion Zone

Protective fence detail as per 

BS 5837 2012.

Detail of singage 

Protective fence line to protect

work exclusion zone around trees being 

retained.

Tree Protection Detail
The following is a list of  activities that are not allowed within the RPA or 
within the vicinity of the trees being retained.

o Protect tree root systems from damage caused by runoff or spillage of 
noxious materials while mixing, placing, or storing construction materials. 

o Protect root systems from ponding, eroding, or excessive wetting caused 
during construction operations

o Do not store construction materials, debris, or excavated material inside tree 
protection zones. When excavating, place excavated soil on opposite side of 
trench away from the tree.

o Do not permit vehicles or foot traffic within tree protection zones; prevent soil 
compaction over root systems. 

o Do not allow fires under or adjacent to remaining trees or other plants.
o Do not attach notice boards, cables or other services to any part of the tree.
o Do not use neighbouring trees as anchor points.
o Do not use high machinery such as Tele porters, cranes or other equipment 

close to trees to avoid damage to the crown or any other parts.

Uppe r root  

zone

Note s:

Prior to  the com m encem ent of  enabl ing works on s ite,  o r any  m a teria ls  be ing brought on s i te , e xist ing trees to  be retained a re  to  be  pro te cted f rom  

dam age  by  a m in im um  of  1 .8  h igh hord ing or m esh fencing secured to  sca fo ld ing po les o r s im i la r. V ert ica l po le s to be at  no  m ore than 2 .7m  c/c's  and 

em beddded to a m in im um  of  600m m  depth.  Ve rtical  po le s to  be  se cured w ith bra cings at  a  m in im um  of 55° angle . This  sha ll be m ainta ined in good and 

effect iv e condition unt il  the work is  com ple ted.

The pro tect ive  fencing is  to  co incide , a s fa r a s is  pra ctical , w ith the calculated root  pro te ction area.  R efer to  Tab le  1  o f BS: 5837 fo r m ore  de ta ils .

The fence  is  to  be  e rected unde r the supe rvis ion of  the appo inted pro je ct  A rboricu l tura list  and subsequent ly checked regula rly.

The fo llow ing m easures a re pa rticu la rly im portant:

a) M aterials are  neve r to  be  stacked w ith in the  root spread o f the  t ree ;

b) No o il , tar, b itumen, cem ent o r o ther m a teria l is  to  be al lowed to  contam ina te the  ground with in the root spread of  the tree;

c) No fi res sha ll  be li t benea th  or in close  proxim ity  to the  t ree  canopy;

d) Trees to be re tained should n ot  be  used a s anchorages for equipm ent or fo r rem oving stum ps, roots o r o ther t ree s, o r for o ther purposes;

e) No not ice s, telephone  cab les o r o ther se rvice s should be at ta ched to  any pa rt o f the tree;

f) C em ent m ixing should not be  ca rried out w ith in the  canopy /protected area of  the tree;

g) Soi l le ve ls  a re to  be  m a inta ined a s ex isting w ith in the  root  spread o f the  t ree .  Any al te rat ion to  soi l le ve ls  in an area up to  one  and a hal f t im es the  

diam e ter o f the  t ree  canopy  m ust  be  agreed w ith the landscape  a rchitect .

Certain works m ay be  pe rm itted w ith in the pro tected area. Al l works close  to or w ithin the pro tected area sha ll  be supe rvised by the  appo inted proje ct 

Arboricu ltura list .

All  de ta ils are  to com ply w ith B .S. 5837 : 2012.   'T rees in re la tion to des ign, dem oli tion and construct ion - R ecom m endat ions '.

Ground L ev el

Tem porary protect iv e fence  a round the  

tree, ere cted to accom m oda te the  fu l le st  

extent  o f  the  R PA or crown sprea d 

whichev er is grea te st. Re fe r to Table 1  o f 

BS: 5837 fo r m ore  de ta ils.

Ex isting Tree

ALL DETA ILS TO  C OMPLY  

WITH BS: 5837:2012 
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m

Alternative fence type that could be used in areas where there will be a low concentration of works.
During the construction works the following is required:

1. The main contractor or site manager is to brief all people working on site on 
the tree protection measures and the procedure if works need to be carried 
out within these areas.

2. Storage of Material, Work Yards and staff car parking are to be identified on 
the work drawings prior to the construction works starting.  These need to be 
positioned outside the root protection areas around the trees being retained.

3. The main contractor or site manager is to check the tree protective fencing 
daily and carry out any repairs required to ensure its stays upright and 
secure.

4. The main contractor or site manager is to liase with the project  Arboriculturist
if and when works are to be carried out close to or within the root protection 
areas around the trees.

5. Any works to occur within the protection areas suc h as landscaping is to be 
carried out manually with no machinery allowed. All soft and hard 
landscaping within the Root Protection Area (RPA) of the trees to be retained 
are to be carried out manually and the soil levels are not to be lowered or 
raised resulting in root damage to the trees.  Recommendations of sections   8
of BS5837 2012 are to be adhered to during the landscaping within the 
RPA’S of the trees being retained.

6. The protective fencing around the trees is to stay in position until all the
construction works are complete and are only to be removed following 
discussions and agreement with the project arborist.  

Notes:


